2020 FE3 14

Foley & Lardner LLP

pg 2 of 5

Division of Corporations

Page 1 of 2 borat Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H20000051477 3))) H200000514773ABC-Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 2023 FEB 14 From: Account Name : FOLEY & LARDNER Account Number : I19980000047 Phone : (407)423-7656 ÅN 11:43 т : (407) 548-1743 Fax Number -----**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future 1:01 annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: L) +--FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION **RPS** Disgnostics, Inc. Certificate of Status 0 1 Certified Copy 02 Page Count \$78.75 Estimated Charge

Corporate Filing Menu Electronic Filing Menu

Help 0707 4 1 833 **ZEASS** 2/14/2020

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

t	RPS	DIAGNOSTICS	S, INC.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

DELAWARE			47-2217978		
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) 10/02/2014 (Date of incorporation)		ated)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
		5.			
			(Date of duration, if other than perp	ctual)	
Upon qualificati	on				
			n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
7227 Delaine	y Ct., Sarasota, FL 34240				
	(Princ	ipal otř	ice <u>street</u> address)		
	(Сштет	nt mailir	ng address, if different)		
				2(
Name:	<u>et address</u> of Florida registered ager Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street	nt: (P.(D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2020 FEB 14	
_	Corporation Service Company	at: (P.C		2020 FEB 14 PT	
Name:	Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street	nt: (P.(2020 FEB 14 PT 1: 0	

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors (up to six (6) total):

£

pg 4 of 5 H200000514773

:

A. DIRECTORS							
Chairman	Robert Sambursky Name:	□Chairman	Craig Mallitz Name:				
□Vice Chairman	7227 Delainey Ct. Address:	🗆 Vice Chairman	7227 Delainey Ct. Address:				
Director	Sarasota, FL 34240	Director	Sarasota, FL 34240				
■ President		□President					
□Vice President	<u></u>	Vice President					
Secretary	C) Treasurer	 Scoretary 	Treasurer				
CEO	(30ther	🗍 Other	Other				
🗆 Chairman	Name:	DChairman	Name:				
🗍 Vice Chairman	Address:	🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:				
Director		Director					
President		President	2020				
□Vice President		□Vice President					
Secretary	🗇 Treasurer	Secretary					
	Other	🗋 Other					
			<u></u>				
Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:				
ElVice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:				
Director		Director					
President		□President					
□Vice President	·	□Vice President					
Secretary	Treasurer	C Secretary					
[]Other		⊡Other	Other				
Important Notice individuals may be	Use any intrachment to report more than six (6). The arta	achment will be image ent of State Annual R	ed for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed eport form.				
12	Signature of Director of	or Officer					
The officer or dire she is aware that fi s.817.155, F.S.	ctor signing this document (and who is listed in number also information submitted in a document to the Depart	er 11 above) affirms th tment of State constit	hat the facts stated herein are true and that he or utes a third degree felony as provided for in				
Bobert Sambursky, President and Chief Executive Officer (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)							
(i Aber ei buure uure une exherità er bersou sieural abbuegueu)							

_....



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "RPS DIAGNOSTICS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RPS DIAGNOSTICS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE



Jeffrey M ch, Secretary of Stat

Authentication: 202388381 Date: 02-14-20

P:1 1: 0

5614885 8300 SR# 20201117795

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml